502618303 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT FROISSARD	04/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACOU-DALLOZ EYE & FACE PROTECTION, INC.	
Street Address:	900 DOUGLAS PIKE	
City:	SMITHFIELD	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	ode: 02917-1874	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8225421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (401)273-4447

 Phone:
 401-273-4446

 Email:
 clc@barjos.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.

Address Line 1: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE COYNE
Signature:	/carrie coyne/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=H29033US_Assignment#page1.tif source=H29033US_Assignment#page2.tif

502618303 PATENT REEL: 031911 FRAME: 0251 Practitioner's Docket No. 02835

PATENT

Pore

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Provisional Application

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

ASSIGNOR:

Laurent Froissard 14 by Hollow Court Cransion, RI 02921 Nationality: French

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Pace Protection, Inc. 900 Douglas Pike.
Smithfield, R1 02917-1874
State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, (itle and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FACE SITIRLD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application filed herewith for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent ony reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 031911 FRAME: 0252 ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, language or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 25 April 2006

Laurent Froissard

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Defails of Country

US

and place of signing of assignment

Smithfield, RI

Before me this 25th day of April 2006 personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

THERESA A. POTVIN, Notary Public State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations My Commission Expires Tuly 3, 2007

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 031911 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 01/02/2014